

MACC 07/2017

26-03-2018

The case record is received on transfer from the file of ld Judge MAC Tribunal, 1st Court, Purulia for disposal.

Both parties file hazira through ld lawyer.

O.P No.1 files written objection along with a petition praying for recalling the exparte passed against him. Copies are served. Let it be kept with the record.

P.O is on leave.

So, the case is adjourned today.

To 07-05-2018 for hearng of the instant petition. Objection, if any, in the mean time.

Judge MAC Tribunal, 1st Court
Purulia, in charge