

MACC Case No. 7 of 17 (7 of 17)

29.11.18.

Today is fixed for hearing of the application dated 26.3.18 filed by OP No.1. By filing the said application OP No.1 prays for recalling the exparte order.

Copies are served.

Claimants as well as OP No.1 and 2 file their respective haziras.

Claimants file a petition praying for adjournment of the P.hearing.

The said petition is not pressed by the ld. Advocate for the claimant. Accordingly the same is rejected as not pressed.

Now the application dated 26.3.18 is taken up for hearing. None of the adversaries raised any objection regarding the prayer made by the OP No.1.

I find from the record that OP No.1 also filed a written statement along with the said application. That means, OP No.1 is ready and willing to contest the case. Considering the said fact I am of the view that OP No.1 should be given an opportunity to contest this case. Accordingly petition dated 26.3.18 filed by OP No.1 is hereby allowed and the written statement is hereby accepted.

Fix 2.2.19 for framing of additional issues, if any.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
1st Court, Purulia.

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
1st Court, Purulia.