

M.A.C. case no. 7 of 17 (7 of 17)

5.11.19.

Today is fixed for evidence. Claimant as well as OP No.1 and 2 file their respective haziras through their Lawyers.

Witness Sagen Majhi tendered his examination in chief and examined and cross examined in full as PW1 and discharged.

Certified copy of formal FIR along with certified copy of complaint has been marked as Exbt.1 collectively, certified copy of charge sheet as Exbt.2 collectively, two seizure list as Exbt.3 series, bond executed by the registered owner of the vehicle as exbt.4, voter identity card of Sagen Majhi as Exbt.5, discharge certificate of Sagen Majhi from Tata Main Hospital as Exbt.6. Disability certificate of Sagen Majhi and money receipt containing five pages have marked as "X" and "Y" respectively for identification.

No other witness is present.

On the prayer of ld. Advocate for the claimant the case is adjourned today.

Fix 9.1.20 for further evidence on behalf of the claimant.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
1st Court, Purulia.

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
1st Court, Purulia.