

M.A.C. case no. 7 of 17 (7 of 17)

9.1.2020.

Today is fixed for evidence. Claimants as well as OP No.1 and 2 file their respective haziras through their Lawyers.

Witness Suraj Hembram files his examination in chief by way of affidavit and tendered the same as PW2. The witness is cross examined in full and discharged.

No other witness is present. On the prayer of the Id. Advocate for the petitioner the case is adjourned today.

Fix 28.2.2020 for further evidence.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
1st Court, Purulia.

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
1st Court, Purulia. -