

MACC- 07/2017 (07 of 2017)

30-09-2022

Today is fixed for hearing the petition dated 14.09.2022 filed by the claimant. Claimant filed hazira through Ld. Lawyer. OP No.1 is present by filing hazira. OP No.2 filed hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. Lawyers for the claimant and OP No.1 are present in court today.

On call none appears on behalf of the OP No.2.

OP No.2 is directed to show cause as to why said petition shall not be heard ex-parte against him.

To 09-12-2022 for filing show cause by the OP No.2.

D/C by me

Judge MAC Tribunal,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Judge MAC Tribunal,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia