

MACC- 07/2017 (07 of 2017)

09-12-2022

Today is fixed for hearing the petition dated 14.09.2022 filed by the claimant. Claimant filed hazira through Ld. Lawyer. OP No.1 is present by filing hazira. OP No.2 filed hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. Lawyer for the OP No.2/Insurance Company filed verified show cause. Copy is served.

Heard. Perused the show cause and record.

Cause shown by the OP No.2 is sufficient and hereby accepted.

To 07-02-2023 for hearing the petition dated 14.09.2022 filed by the claimant.

D/C by me

Judge MAC Tribunal,
1st Court, Purulia

Judge MAC Tribunal,
1st Court, Purulia