

MACC- 07/2017 (07 of 2017)

13-04-2023

Today is fixed for evidence. Both parties are absent without any steps as the Local Bar observing cesea work vide resolution dated 13.04.2023.

Seen the resolution dated 13.04.2023 of the Local Bar.

So, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 05-07-2023 for evidence.

D/C by me

Judge MAC Tribunal,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Judge MAC Tribunal,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia