

MACC- 07/2017 (07 of 2017)

12-09-2023

Today is fixed for evidence. Claimant and OP No 1 and 2 filed haziras through Ld. Lawyers . Claimant also filed a petition praying for issuance of summons to witness through post as per order dated 07.02.2023 on the ground stated therein . Copy is not served .

Prayer is considered and allowed .

Let the summons be issued after verification .

To 05-12-2023 for evidence.

D/C by me

Judge MAC Tribunal,
1st Court, Purulia

Judge MAC Tribunal,
1st Court, Purulia