

MACC- 07/2017 (07 of 2017)

07-06-2025

Today is fixed for evidence. Claimant as well as O.P. no. 1 filed hazira through their Ld.Lawyers.

Claimant also files a petition praying for passing necessary order to issue summon upon the Superintendent of Purulia Deben Mahato Sadar Hospital.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Claimant is directed to file summon upon the Superintendent of Purulia Deben Mahato Sadar Hospital. Issue the same after verification if filed.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

To **11-07-2025** for evidence.

D/C by me

Judge MAC Tribunal,
1st Court, Purulia

Judge MAC Tribunal,
1st Court, Purulia