

MACC- 07/2017 (07 of 2017)

03-12-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Claimant as well as O.P. no. 1 and O.P. no.2 filed separate haziras through their Ld.Lawyers.

O.p. no 1 is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present today.

Considering the chance of settlement , the case be sent to the DLSA for placing the same before the **National Lok Adalat** which is scheduled to be held on **13-12-2025**.

The Ld. Secretary, DLSA, Purulia is requested to issue notice upon the parties for their appearance before the National Lok Adalat to be held on 13.12.2025.

Fix. **07-03-2026** for Awaiting record and further order from **National Lok Adalat**, DLSA, Purulia.

D/C by me

Judge MAC Tribunal,
1st Court, Purulia

Judge MAC Tribunal,
1st Court, Purulia